the aforementioned regional services, operated by County, funded and running through 

FY2023; 

and 

WHEREAS, NCRTD shall reimburse County for said regional transit services, upon 

receipt of invoices for services delivered, up to an FY2023 total of ONE MILLION EIGHT 

HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS 

($1,821,640.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE INCORPORATED 

COUNTY OF LOS ALAMOS that the Council hereby endorses the proposed FY2023 NCRTD 

budget that continues to fund regional transit services, as identified above, that the Incorporated